U.S. Food & Drug Administration
10903 New Hampshire Avenue          D o c  I D #  0 4 0 1 7 . 0 5 . 0 2
Silver Spring, MD 20993
November 17, 2022
Zhejiang Gongdong Medical Technology Co., Ltd.
℅ Evan Hu
Marketing & Technical Manager

Tube
REF NO. Draw
volume
(mL)
Tube size
(Diameter ×
Length)
in mm
Additive
Boric acid
in mg
Material Type of
tube
Cap
colour
GD040UB 4 13×75 40 PET Round
bottom
yellow
GD040UBW 4 13×75 40 PET Round
bottom
white
GD070UB 7 13×100 70 PET Round
bottom
yellow
GD070UBW 7 13×100 70 PET Round
bottom
white
GD080UB 8 16×100 80 PET Round
bottom
yellow
GD080UBW 8 16×100 80 PET Round
bottom
white
GD100UB 10 16×100 100 PET Round
bottom
yellow
GD100UBW 10 16×100 100 PET Round
bottom
white
GD080UAC 8 16×100 80 PET Conical
bottom
yellow
5-3
V. INDICATIONS FOR USE/INTENDED USE

Classification
JSM, LIO, Class I Same
General Device
Characteristic Similarities
Indications For Use
Disposable Urine
Collection Tube is
intended for the
collection, transport,
and preservation of
Copan UriSwab™ -
Urine Collection,
Transport and
Preservation System is
intended for the
GD080UACW 8 16×100 80 PET Conical
bottom
white
5-4
urine specimens from